13ATT AYVANODIS 40 ISVYD V 1 11IMS ONIMVYACS NI LNdNI ONIAIAOYd 04 a3sn SINOINHOTL

(S) 18

LT0Z eJysiN peseld ediq

TECHNIQUES USED FOR PROVIDING INPUT IN
SPEAKING SKILL: A CASE OF SECONDARY LEVEL

A Thesis Submitted to Department of English Education

In Partial Fulfillment for the Mater of Education in English

Submitted By
Dipak Prasad Mishra

Faculty of Education
Tribhuvan University, Kirtipur
Kathmandu, Nepal
2017



TECHNIQUESUSED FOR PROVIDING INPUT IN
SPEAKING SKILL: A CASE OF SECONDARY LEVEL

A Thesis Submitted to Department of English Education
In Partial Fulfillment for the Mater of Education in English

Submitted By
Dipak Prasad Mishra

T.U. Regd. No. 9-2-329-441-2009  Date of Approval of Thesis
Fourth Semester Examination Proposal: 2016-09-09
Roll No: 280089/071 Date of Submission: 14/02/2017



DECLERATION

| hereby declare that to the best of my knowledge, thisis original; no part of it

was earlier submitted for the candidature of research degree to any university.

Date: 13/02/2017

Dipak Prasad Mishra



RECOMMENDATION FOR ACCEPTANCE

Thisisto certify that Mr. Dipak Prasad Mishra has prepared thisthesis
entitled Techniques Used for providing Input in Speaking Skill: A case of

Secondary level under my guidance and supervision.

| recommend the thesis for acceptance.

Date: 14/02/2017
Mr. Khem Raj Joshi (Supervisor)
Teaching Assistant
Department of English Education
Faculty of Education

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu



RECOMMENDATION FOR EVALUATION

Thisthesis has been recommended for evaluation by the following Resear ch

Guidance Committee:

Signature

Dr. AnjanaBhattarai
Professor and Head Chairperson
Department of English Education

University Campus

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Mr. Khem Raj Joshi (Supervisor) e
Teaching Assistant Member
Department of English Education

University Campus

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Mr.Resham Achaaya
Teaching Assistant Member
Department of English Education

University Campus

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Date: 09/09/2016



EVALUATION AND APPROVAL
Thisthesis has been evaluated and approved by the following Thesis

Evaluation Committee:

Dr. Ram Ekwal Singh

Reader and Head

Department of English Education
University Campus

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Dr. Vishnu Prasad Singh Rai
Retired Professor

Department of English Education
University Campus

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Mr. Khem Raj Joshi (Supervisor)

Teaching Assistant

Department of English Education
University Campus

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

Date: 26/03/2017

Vi

Signature

Chairperson



DEDICATION

Dedicated
To

My parents whose devotion, care, affection and love is always in my lips with

incompl ete words.

vii



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

| have received useful inputs from different sources while working for this
study. During these weeks which | took to complete this little work, a great
number of people supported me. | hereby acknowledge and share the credit

through some poor words.

I, first, would like to express my gratitude to my thesis supervisor, Mr. Khem
Raj Joshi, who gave me a consistent guidance and supports for this work, not
only for providing me support but also for encouraging me from right
beginning of first semester. So, his cooperation and guidanceis ever
memorable. His vigorous efforts made me present this research work in this
form.

Similarly, | express my gratefulnessto Dr. Ram Ekwal Singh, Reader and
Head of the Department of English Education, T.U., Kirtipur. for hisinvaluable
suggestions and inspiration to develop thiswork. My deepest gratitude also
goesto Prof. Dr. Anjana Bhattarai, Department of English Education, T.U.,
Kirtipur. for providing invaluable suggestion. | do not have any wordsto credit

her for constructive feedback that | have achieved from her.

| am equally indebted to my reverent guru Prof. Dr. Jai Raj Awasthi, for
providing me great number of sources and unforgettable, inval uable suggestion
as well as cooperation to make this work in thisform. | am aso indebted to my
Gurus and Gurumas Prof. Dr. Govinda Raj Bhattarai, Prof. Dr. Anju Giri,
Prof. Dr. Laxmi Bahadur Maharjan, Dr. Raj Narayan Yadav, Dr. purna
Bahadur Kadel, Mrs. Madhu Neupane and Mr. Bhesh Raj Pokhrel for
providing me most generously their invaluable time, direct and indirect

encouragement, valuable academic support and further suggestion.

In addition, my deepest gratitude also goesto Mr. Laxmi Prasad Ojha, Mr.
Guru Prasad Paudel, Mr. Resham Acharya and Mr. Ashok Sapkota for

providing me most generously their invaluable time, encouragement, all the

viii



energetic, dynamic and emerging people in the department, also deserve my
specia acknowledgements.

| am very grateful to those teachers and different resource persons for their
kind help and co-operation in the collection of datafor the study. Similarly, |
am ever indebted to my friends, Thakur Bhat, Chet Raj Joshi, Surendra
Prasad Bhatt, Bishnu Gaire and Dharm Dev Ojha and all my well-wishers.

In the same way, | would like to thank Mrs. Madhavi Khanal and Mrs.
Nabina Shrestha, librarian, Department of English education for providing me

with books and other materials.

Last but not least, all who directly and indirectly helped me also deserve thanks
for their kind co-operation in this work.

Date: 13/02/2017 Dipak Prasad Mishra



ABSTRACT

Thisthesis entitled "Techniques used for providing input in speaking skill: A
case of secondary level" is an attempt to find out techniques used for providing
input in speaking skill and to find out preferred technique used for providing
Input in speaking skill. Researcher collected data by administrating the
guestionnaire to 25 teachers of secondary level schools of Kathmandu district
and 10 classroom observations of 5 teachers, i.e. two classroom observation of
each teacher by using observation checklist. They were from different
secondary schools of Kathmandu district. Two sets of questionnaires (closed
ended and open ended) and classroom observation checklist were employed to
elicit data. The sample of the study was selected through purposive non-
random sampling procedure. The data were analysed and interpreted in order to
find out techniques used for providing input in speaking skill. The researcher
had conducted survey design to achieve the objectives of the study. The major
findings of the study showed that most of the teachers employed group
discussion, communicative drill and fluency games for providing input in
speaking skill. It was found that all the teachers made learner participatein
speaking skill. Likewise, most of the teachers preferred interaction,
collaborative work, use of pictures and role play technique for providing input
in speaking skill. Moreover, mgjority of the teachers asked students to tell
storiesin the classroom in order to develop speaking skill. In addition, it was
found that most of the teachers opined interaction fostered creativity, critical
thinking, speaking power, motivation and confidence in order to enhance
speaking skill. It is recommended that teachers ought to get training regarding
speaking skill.

Thisthesis consists of five chapters. The first chapter isintroduction which
consists of background of the study, statement of the problem, objectives of the
study, research questions, and significance of the study, delimitations of the

study and operational definitions of the key terms. The second chapter includes



review of related and conceptual framework that consists of review of
theoretical literature, review of empirical literature, implication of the review of
the study and conceptual framework. Similarly, the third chapter deals with
methods and procedures of the study which covers design and method of the
study, population, sample and sampling strategy, research tools and techniques,
sources of data, data collection procedures, data analysis procedures and ethical
considerations. Likewise, the fourth chapter includes the analysis and
interpretation of the results. Furthermore, chapter five includes findings,
conclusions and recommendations are also incorporated in this chapter. Finally,
the reference and the appendices, which are necessary for the validation of the

research, have also presented.

Xi



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

Declaration

Recommendation for Acceptance

Recommendation for Evaluation

Evaluation and Approval
Dedication
Acknowledgements
Abstract

Table of Contents

List of Tables

List of Symbols and Abbreviations

CHAPTER-ONE: INTRODUCTION

11
12
1.3
14
15
1.6
1.7

Background of the Study

Statement of the Problem

Objectives of the Study

Research Questions

Significance of the Study

Delimitations of the Study

Operational Definitions of the Key Terms

CHAPTER-TWO: REVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE AND

2.1

CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK
Review of Related Theoretical Literature
2.1.1 Second Language Acquisition
2.1.2  Definition of Input
2.1.2.1 Different Viewson Input in Language
Acquisition
2.1.3  Input Hypothesis
2.1.4 Comprehensible Input
215 Modified Input

Xii

viii

Xiv

o A A A WO DN = O

6-26

12
13



2.1.6  Sources of Input 13

2.1.6.1 Foreign Talk 13

2.1.6.2 Learner Tak 14

2.1.7  Speaking as a Language Skill 15

2.1.8 Techniques of Providing Input 16
2.1.8.1 Interaction 17

2.1.8.2 Questioning 18

2.1.8.3 Group Work 18

2.1.8.4 Peer Work 19

2.1.8.4 Individualization 19

2.1.8.5 Drills Technique 19

2.2  Review of the Empirical Literature 22
2.3 Implications of review for the Study 24
2.4  Conceptual Framework of the Study 26

CHAPTER-THREE: METHODS AND PROCEDURESOF THE

STUDY 27-31
3.1 Design and Method of the Study 27
3.2  Population, Sample and Sampling Strategy 28
3.3 Research Tools and Techniques 28
34  Sourcesof Data 29
3.5 DataCollection Procedures 30
3.6 DataAnaysis Procedures 30
3.7  Ethical Considerations 31

CHAPTER-FOUR: ANALYSISAND INTERPRETATION

OF DATA 32-59

4.1 Anaysisof Dataand Interpretation of the Results 32
4.1.1 The Techniques used for Providing Input in Speaking

Skill 33

4.1.1.1 Presentation in Providing Input 33

Xiii



4.1.2

41.1.2

41.1.3
41.1.4
41.1.5

Analysis Based on Discussion for Providing
I nput
Games used for Providing Input
Use of Drill Technique
Students’ Participation

Preferred Techniques for Providing Input in Speaking
Skill in Secondary Level

4121

4.1.2.2
4.1.2.3

4124
4.1.2.5
4.1.2.6
4.1.2.7
41.2.8
41.2.9
4.1.2.10
41211
41.2.12
4.1.2.13
4.1.2.14
4.1.2.15
4.1.2.16
4.1.2.17
4.1.2.18
4.1.2.19
4.1.2.20

Involvement of Studentsin Pair Work to
Provide Input

Engagement of Studentsin Interaction
Preference of Drill Technique for Providing

I nput

Encouragement to Students for Presentation
Asking Questions while providing input
Collaborative Work for Providing Input
Group Work for providing input

Use of Lecture Technique for Providing Input
Use of Picturesfor Providing Input

Picture Description to Provide Input

Debate Program for Providing Input
Involvement of Studentsin Role Play
Preferred techniques of Providing Input
Telling Storiesin Classroom

Language Games for Providing Input

Speech Program to Develop Speaking Skill
Use of Poem in Class for Providing Input
Involvement of Studentsin Prepared Talk
Use of Phone Call Activity for Providing Input
Calling Guest to the Classroom for Providing
I nput

Xiv

35
36
37

39

39
40

41
41
42
43
43

45
46
46
47
48
49
49
50
51
sl
52

53



41221

4.1.2.22

4.1.2.23

4.1.2.24

4.1.2.25

4.1.2.26

Analysis Based on the Technique for
Providing Input

Analysis Based on Picture Description for
Providing Input

Role of Interaction in Developing Speaking
Skill

Analysis of Group Discussion Technique for
Providing Input

Analysis Based on Encouraging Students for
Self Presentation

Analysis Based on Easy Technique for

providing input

CHAPTER- FIVE: FINDINGS, CONCLUSION AND
RECOMMENDATIONS

51 Findings

5.1.1 Findings Related to the Techniques used for providing
input in Speaking Skill

5.1.2 Findings Related to the Preferred Techniques for
providing input in Speaking Skill

5.2 Conclusion

5.3 Recommendation

5.3.1 Policy Related
5.3.2 Practice Related
5.3.3 Further Research Related

REFERENCE
APPENDICES

XV

55

56

57

58

60-65
60

60

61
62

R R



Table 1:
Table 2:
Table 3:
Table 4.
Table5:
Table6:
Table7:
Table 8:

Table 9:

Table 10:
Table 11:
Table 12:
Table 13:
Table 14:
Table 15:
Table 16:
Table 17:
Table 18:
Table 19:
Table 20:
Table 21:
Table 22:
Table 23:
Table 24:

Table 25:

LIST OF TABLES

Page No.
Presentation in Providing I nput 33
Analysis Based on Discussion for Providing I nput 34
Games used for Providing Input 35
Drill Technique for Providing Input 36
Students Participation in Speaking Skill 37
Involvement of Studentsin Pair Work 39
Engagement of Studentsin Interaction 40
Preference of Drill Technique for Providing Input in
Speaking Skill 41
Encouragement of Students for Presentation 41
Asking Questions while Providing into in Speaking Skill 42
Collaborative Work for Providing Input in Speaking Skill 43
Group Work for providing input in Speaking Skill 44
Use of Lecture Technique for Providing Input 44
Use of Picturesfor Providing Input in Speaking Skill 45
Picture Description to Provide Input in Speaking Skill 46
Debate Program for Providing Input in Speaking Skill 47
Involvement of Studentsin Role Play 47
Preferred techniques of Providing Input in Speaking Skill 48
Telling Storiesin Classroom 49
Language Games for Providing Input in Speaking Skill 50
Speech Program to Develop Speaking Skill 50
Use of Poem in Class for Providing Input 51
Speech Program to Develop Speaking Skill 52
Use of Phone Call Activity for Providing Input in Speaking
Skill 52
Calling Guest to the Classroom for Providing Input 53

XVi



LIST OF SYMBOLSAND ABBREVIATIONS

% : Percentage

& : And

eg. : For example

Etc. ) Etcetera

F Frequency

FT : Foreigner Talk

i : Input

e : That Is

L, : First Language

L, : Second Language

LAD : Language Acquisition Device
NNS : Non Native Speaker

No : Number

NS : Native Speaker

SNN. : Serial Number

SLA : Second Language Acquisition

XVil



