TECHNIQUES USED FOR PROVIDING INPUT IN SPEAKING SKILL: A CASE OF SECONDARY LEVEL

A Thesis Submitted to Department of English Education In Partial Fulfillment for the Mater of Education in English

> **Submitted By Dipak Prasad Mishra**

Faculty of Education Tribhuvan University, Kirtipur Kathmandu, Nepal 2017

TECHNIQUES USED FOR PROVIDING INPUT IN SPEAKING SKILL: A CASE OF SECONDARY LEVEL

A Thesis Submitted to Department of English Education In Partial Fulfillment for the Mater of Education in English

Submitted By Dipak Prasad Mishra

T.U. Regd. No. 9-2-329-441-2009

Fourth Semester Examination

Roll No: 280089/071

Date of Approval of Thesis

Proposal: 2016-09-09

Date of Submission: 14/02/2017

DECLERATION

	Dinak Prasad Mishra
Date: 13/02/2017	
was earlier submitted for the candidature of r	research degree to any university.

I hereby declare that to the best of my knowledge, this is original; no part of it

RECOMMENDATION FOR ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that **Mr. Dipak Prasad Mishra** has prepared this thesis entitled **Techniques Used for providing Input in Speaking Skill: A case of Secondary level** under my guidance and supervision.

I recommend the thesis for acceptance.

Date: 14/02/2017

Mr. Khem Raj Joshi (Supervisor)

Teaching Assistant

Department of English Education

Faculty of Education

T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu

RECOMMENDATION FOR EVALUATION

This thesis has been recommended for evaluation by the following **Research** Guidance Committee:

	Signature
Dr. Anjana Bhattarai	
Professor and Head	Chairperson
Department of English Education	
University Campus	
T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu	
Mr. Khem Raj Joshi (Supervisor)	
Teaching Assistant	Member
Department of English Education	
University Campus	
T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu	
Mr. Resham Acharya	
Teaching Assistant	Member
Department of English Education	
University Campus	
T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu	

Date: 09/09/2016

EVALUATION AND APPROVAL

This thesis has been evaluated and approved by the following **Thesis**

Evaluation Committee:

	Signature
Dr. Ram Ekwal Singh	
Reader and Head	Chairperson
Department of English Education	
University Campus	
T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu	
Dr. Vishnu Prasad Singh Rai	
Retired Professor	
Department of English Education	External
University Campus	
T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu	
Mr. Khem Raj Joshi (Supervisor)	
Teaching Assistant	Member
Department of English Education	
University Campus	
T.U., Kirtipur, Kathmandu	

Date: 26/03/2017

DEDICATION

Dedicated

To

My parents whose devotion, care, affection and love is always in my lips with incomplete words.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I have received useful inputs from different sources while working for this study. During these weeks which I took to complete this little work, a great number of people supported me. I hereby acknowledge and share the credit through some poor words.

I, first, would like to express my gratitude to my thesis supervisor, **Mr. Khem Raj Joshi,** who gave me a consistent guidance and supports for this work, not only for providing me support but also for encouraging me from right beginning of first semester. So, his cooperation and guidance is ever memorable. His vigorous efforts made me present this research work in this form.

Similarly, I express my gratefulness to **Dr. Ram Ekwal Singh,** Reader and Head of the Department of English Education, T.U., Kirtipur. for his invaluable suggestions and inspiration to develop this work. My deepest gratitude also goes to **Prof. Dr. Anjana Bhattarai**, Department of English Education, T.U., Kirtipur. for providing invaluable suggestion. I do not have any words to credit her for constructive feedback that I have achieved from her.

I am equally indebted to my reverent guru **Prof. Dr. Jai Raj Awasthi,** for providing me great number of sources and unforgettable, invaluable suggestion as well as cooperation to make this work in this form. I am also indebted to my Gurus and Gurumas **Prof. Dr. Govinda Raj Bhattarai, Prof. Dr. Anju Giri, Prof. Dr. Laxmi Bahadur Maharjan, Dr. Raj Narayan Yadav, Dr. purna Bahadur Kadel, Mrs. Madhu Neupane** and **Mr. Bhesh Raj Pokhrel** for providing me most generously their invaluable time, direct and indirect encouragement, valuable academic support and further suggestion.

In addition, my deepest gratitude also goes to Mr. Laxmi Prasad Ojha, Mr. Guru Prasad Paudel, Mr. Resham Acharya and Mr. Ashok Sapkota for providing me most generously their invaluable time, encouragement, all the

energetic, dynamic and emerging people in the department, also deserve my special acknowledgements.

I am very grateful to those teachers and different resource persons for their kind help and co-operation in the collection of data for the study. Similarly, I am ever indebted to my friends, **Thakur Bhat, Chet Raj Joshi, Surendra Prasad Bhatt, Bishnu Gaire and Dharm Dev Ojha** and all my well-wishers.

In the same way, I would like to thank **Mrs. Madhavi Khanal** and **Mrs. Nabina Shrestha**, librarian, Department of English education for providing me with books and other materials.

Last but not least, all who directly and indirectly helped me also deserve thanks for their kind co-operation in this work.

Date: 13/02/2017 **Dipak Prasad Mishra**

ABSTRACT

This thesis entitled "Techniques used for providing input in speaking skill: A case of secondary level" is an attempt to find out techniques used for providing input in speaking skill and to find out preferred technique used for providing input in speaking skill. Researcher collected data by administrating the questionnaire to 25 teachers of secondary level schools of Kathmandu district and 10 classroom observations of 5 teachers, i.e. two classroom observation of each teacher by using observation checklist. They were from different secondary schools of Kathmandu district. Two sets of questionnaires (closed ended and open ended) and classroom observation checklist were employed to elicit data. The sample of the study was selected through purposive nonrandom sampling procedure. The data were analysed and interpreted in order to find out techniques used for providing input in speaking skill. The researcher had conducted survey design to achieve the objectives of the study. The major findings of the study showed that most of the teachers employed group discussion, communicative drill and fluency games for providing input in speaking skill. It was found that all the teachers made learner participate in speaking skill. Likewise, most of the teachers preferred interaction, collaborative work, use of pictures and role play technique for providing input in speaking skill. Moreover, majority of the teachers asked students to tell stories in the classroom in order to develop speaking skill. In addition, it was found that most of the teachers opined interaction fostered creativity, critical thinking, speaking power, motivation and confidence in order to enhance speaking skill. It is recommended that teachers ought to get training regarding speaking skill.

This thesis consists of five chapters. The first chapter is introduction which consists of background of the study, statement of the problem, objectives of the study, research questions, and significance of the study, delimitations of the study and operational definitions of the key terms. The second chapter includes

review of related and conceptual framework that consists of review of theoretical literature, review of empirical literature, implication of the review of the study and conceptual framework. Similarly, the third chapter deals with methods and procedures of the study which covers design and method of the study, population, sample and sampling strategy, research tools and techniques, sources of data, data collection procedures, data analysis procedures and ethical considerations. Likewise, the fourth chapter includes the analysis and interpretation of the results. Furthermore, chapter five includes findings, conclusions and recommendations are also incorporated in this chapter. Finally, the reference and the appendices, which are necessary for the validation of the research, have also presented.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

				Page No.
Dec	laration			i
Recommendation for Acceptance Recommendation for Evaluation		ii		
Reco	ommenda	tion for E	valuation	iii
Eval	luation a	nd Approv	al	iv
Ded	ication			v
Ackı	nowledge	ments		vi
Absi	tract			viii
Tabi	le of Con	tents		X
List	of Tables	S		xiv
List	of Symbo	ols and Ab	breviations	xv
CH	APTER-	ONE: IN	TRODUCTION	1-5
1.1	Backg	round of t	he Study	1
1.2	Staten	nent of the	Problem	2
1.3	Object	tives of the	e Study	3
1.4	Resear	rch Questi	ons	4
1.5	Signif	icance of t	he Study	4
1.6	Delim	itations of	the Study	4
1.7	Opera	tional Def	initions of the Key Terms	5
CH	APTER-	TWO: R	EVIEW OF RELATED LITERATURE	E AND
		C	ONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK	6-26
2.1	Revie	w of Relat	ed Theoretical Literature	6
	2.1.1	Second	Language Acquisition	6
	2.1.2	Definiti	on of Input	7
		2.1.2.1	Different Views on Input in Language	
			Acquisition	8
	2.1.3	Input H	ypothesis	9
	2.1.4	Compre	ehensible Input	12
	2.1.5	Modifie	ed Input	13

	2.1.6	Sources	of Input	13
		2.1.6.1	Foreign Talk	13
		2.1.6.2	Learner Talk	14
	2.1.7	Speakin	g as a Language Skill	15
	2.1.8	Techniq	ues of Providing Input	16
		2.1.8.1	Interaction	17
		2.1.8.2	Questioning	18
		2.1.8.3	Group Work	18
		2.1.8.4	Peer Work	19
		2.1.8.4	Individualization	19
		2.1.8.5	Drills Technique	19
2.2	Review	v of the E	mpirical Literature	22
2.3	Implications of review for the Study			24
2.4	Conceptual Framework of the Study			26
CHA	APTER-7	THREE:	METHODS AND PROCEDURES OF THE	
			STUDY	27-31
3.1	Design	and Meth	nod of the Study	27
3.2	Population, Sample and Sampling Strategy			28
3.3	Research Tools and Techniques			28
3.4	Sources of Data			29
3.5	Data Collection Procedures			30
3.6	Data Analysis Procedures			30
3.7	Ethical	l Consider	rations	31
CHA	APTER-I	FOUR: A	NALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION	
		OF I	DATA	32-59
4.1	Analys	sis of Data	and Interpretation of the Results	32
	4.1.1	The Tec	chniques used for Providing Input in Speaking	
		Skill		33
		4.1.1.1	Presentation in Providing Input	33

	4.1.1.2	Analysis Based on Discussion for Providing	
		Input	34
	4.1.1.3	Games used for Providing Input	35
	4.1.1.4	Use of Drill Technique	36
	4.1.1.5	Students' Participation	37
4.1.2	Preferred	Techniques for Providing Input in Speaking	
	Skill in S	econdary Level	39
	4.1.2.1	Involvement of Students in Pair Work to	
		Provide Input	39
	4.1.2.2	Engagement of Students in Interaction	40
	4.1.2.3	Preference of Drill Technique for Providing	
		Input	41
	4.1.2.4	Encouragement to Students for Presentation	41
	4.1.2.5	Asking Questions while providing input	42
	4.1.2.6	Collaborative Work for Providing Input	43
	4.1.2.7	Group Work for providing input	43
	4.1.2.8	Use of Lecture Technique for Providing Input	44
	4.1.2.9	Use of Pictures for Providing Input	45
	4.1.2.10	Picture Description to Provide Input	46
	4.1.2.11	Debate Program for Providing Input	46
	4.1.2.12	Involvement of Students in Role Play	47
	4.1.2.13	Preferred techniques of Providing Input	48
	4.1.2.14	Telling Stories in Classroom	49
	4.1.2.15	Language Games for Providing Input	49
	4.1.2.16	Speech Program to Develop Speaking Skill	50
	4.1.2.17	Use of Poem in Class for Providing Input	51
	4.1.2.18	Involvement of Students in Prepared Talk	51
	4.1.2.19	Use of Phone Call Activity for Providing Input	52
	4.1.2.20	Calling Guest to the Classroom for Providing	
		Input	53

		4.1.2.21	Analysis Based on the Technique for	
			Providing Input	54
		4.1.2.22	Analysis Based on Picture Description for	
			Providing Input	54
		4.1.2.23	Role of Interaction in Developing Speaking	
			Skill	55
		4.1.2.24	Analysis of Group Discussion Technique for	
			Providing Input	56
		4.1.2.25	Analysis Based on Encouraging Students for	
			Self Presentation	57
		4.1.2.26	Analysis Based on Easy Technique for	
			providing input	58
СНА	PTER-	FIVE: FIN	NDINGS, CONCLUSION AND	
		RE	COMMENDATIONS	60-65
5.1	Finding	gs		60
	5.1.1	Findings	Related to the Techniques used for providing	
		Tillulings		
		_	Speaking Skill	60
	5.1.2	input in S	Speaking Skill Related to the Preferred Techniques for	60
	5.1.2	input in S Findings		60 61
5.2	5.1.2 Conclu	input in S Findings providing	Related to the Preferred Techniques for	61
5.25.3	Conclu	input in S Findings providing	Related to the Preferred Techniques for	
	Conclu	input in S Findings providing	Related to the Preferred Techniques for g input in Speaking Skill	61 62 63
	Conclu	input in S Findings providing sion mendation	Related to the Preferred Techniques for g input in Speaking Skill	61 62 63 64
	Conclu Recom 5.3.1	input in S Findings providing sion mendation Policy Re Practice 1	Related to the Preferred Techniques for g input in Speaking Skill	61 62
5.3	Conclusive Recommendation 5.3.1 5.3.2	input in S Findings providing sion mendation Policy Re Practice I Further R	Related to the Preferred Techniques for g input in Speaking Skill elated	61 62 63 64 64

LIST OF TABLES

	Page	e No.
Table 1:	Presentation in Providing Input	33
Table 2:	Analysis Based on Discussion for Providing Input	34
Table 3:	Games used for Providing Input	35
Table 4:	Drill Technique for Providing Input	36
Table 5:	Students Participation in Speaking Skill	37
Table 6:	Involvement of Students in Pair Work	39
Table 7:	Engagement of Students in Interaction	40
Table 8:	Preference of Drill Technique for Providing Input in	
	Speaking Skill	41
Table 9:	Encouragement of Students for Presentation	41
Table 10:	Asking Questions while Providing into in Speaking Skill	42
Table 11:	Collaborative Work for Providing Input in Speaking Skill	43
Table 12:	Group Work for providing input in Speaking Skill	44
Table 13:	Use of Lecture Technique for Providing Input	44
Table 14:	Use of Pictures for Providing Input in Speaking Skill	45
Table 15:	Picture Description to Provide Input in Speaking Skill	46
Table 16:	Debate Program for Providing Input in Speaking Skill	47
Table 17:	Involvement of Students in Role Play	47
Table 18:	Preferred techniques of Providing Input in Speaking Skill	48
Table 19:	Telling Stories in Classroom	49
Table 20:	Language Games for Providing Input in Speaking Skill	50
Table 21:	Speech Program to Develop Speaking Skill	50
Table 22:	Use of Poem in Class for Providing Input	51
Table 23:	Speech Program to Develop Speaking Skill	52
Table 24:	Use of Phone Call Activity for Providing Input in Speaking	
	Skill	52
Table 25:	Calling Guest to the Classroom for Providing Input	53

LIST OF SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS

% : Percentage

& : And

e.g. : For example

Etc. : Etcetera

F : Frequency

FT : Foreigner Talk

i : Input

i.e. : That Is

 L_1 : First Language

 L_2 : Second Language

LAD : Language Acquisition Device

NNS : Non Native Speaker

No : Number

NS : Native Speaker

S.N. : Serial Number

SLA : Second Language Acquisition